   UZ2400
Silicon Version D
* AN-2400-63 <Rev. 0.0> page 1/ 16
UZ2400
Silicon Version D
Low Power 2.4 GHz Transceiver for
IEEE 802.15.4 Standard
U-Power500D Module

7. PCB Layout
Figure 7. Top Overlay
Figure 8. Top Layer (Signals)
Figure 9. Midlayer2 (GND)
   UZ2400
Silicon Version D
* AN-2400-63 <Rev. 0.0> page 10/ 16
Figure 10. Midlayer3 (Power)
Figure 11. Bottom Layer (Signals and GND)
   UZ2400
Silicon Version D
* AN-2400-63 <Rev. 0.0> page 11/ 16
8. BOM List
Item Part name Footprint Tolerance Manu-
facturer Vendor Part No Qty Reference
1 100nF 0402 16V Y5V -20~+80% 國巨 CC0402ZRY5V7BB104 4 C17
2 0.5pF 0402 50V NPO ±0.25pF 國巨 CC0402CRNPO9BNR50 4 C4
3 3.6nH 0402 ±0.3nH  台灣村田 LQG15HN3N6S02 1 L11
4 1pF 0402 50V NPO ±0.25pF 國巨 CC0402CRNPO9BN1R0 3 C3
5 1.5K 0402 1/16W ±5%  國巨 RC0402JR-071K5L 1 R1
6 1K 0402 1/16W ±5% 國巨 RC0402JR-071K 1 R2
7 1nH 0402 ±0.3nH  台灣村田 LQG15HN1N0S02 2 L4
8 1nF 0402 50V X7R ±10% 國巨 CC0402KRX7R9BB102 2 C13
9 1uF 0402 6.3V Y5V -20~+80% 國巨 CC0402ZRY5V5BB105 2 C36
10 1.8nH 0402 ±0.3nH  台灣村田 LQG15HN1N8S02 1 L8
11 2nH 0402 ±0.3nH  台灣村田 LQG15HN2N0S02 2 L6
12 3.9nH 0402 ±0.3nH  台灣村田 LQG15HN3N9S02 1 L7
13 3pF 0402 50V NPO ±0.25pF   國巨 CC0402CRNPO9BN3R0 1 C26
14 5.1nH 0402 ±0.3nH  台灣村田 LQG15HN5N1S02 1 L3
15 8.2uH 0806 ±20% 台灣村田 LQH2MCN8R2M02 1 L10
16 4.7uF 0603 10V X5R ±10% 台灣村田 GRM188R61A475K 1 C38
17 10nF 0402 16V Y5V -20~+80% 國巨 CC0402ZRY5V7BB103 3 C1
18 10pF 0402 50V NPO ±5% 國巨 CC0402JRNPO9BN100 2 C8
19 10uF 0805 10V Y5V -20~+80%  國巨 CC0805ZKY5V6BB106 1 C33
20 6.2nH 0402 ±0.1nH  台灣村田 LQP15MN6N2B02 2 L1
21 15pF 0402 50V C0G  ±5%  國巨 CC0402JRNPO9BN150 3 C12
22 CRYSTAL32MHz CX_101F 15ppm/8pF/3.2*2.5mm  NDK N3225SA 1 X1
23 39pF 0402 50V NPO ±5% 國巨 CC0402JRNPO9BN390 2 C11
24 47pF 0402 50V NPO ±5% 國巨 CC0402JRNPO9BN470 4 C2
25 330pF 0402 50V C0G ±5% 國巨 CC0402KRX7R9BB331 3 C19
26
SWITCH
/HWS408
SOT-363